
     REPORT NUMBER: PRORATED FROM RAB02293                              PAGE: 1 OF 7
     ISSUE DATE: 08/04/16
     PREPARED FOR: RAB LIGHTING INC.
     CATALOG NUMBER: FXLED105SF - FXLED105T (SF=SLIPFITTER MOUNT & T=TRUNNION MOUNT)
     LUMINAIRE: CAST FINNED METAL HOUSING, MOLDED PLASTIC REFLECTOR WITH SPECULAR FINISH

AND 1 APERTURE PER 3 LEDS, 6 CIRCUIT BOARDS EACH WITH 1 LED, CLEAR GLASS LENS
IN CAST BROWN PAINTED METAL LENS FRAME WITH VISOR.

     LAMPS: SIX WHITE MULTI-CHIP LIGHT EMITTING DIODES (LEDS), 6 LEDS AIMED AT THE
HORIZON, 4 LEDS CANTED 21-DEGREES FROM STRAIGHT AHEAD. HORIZON AND CANTED
30-DEGREES FROM STRAIGHT AHEAD.

     NOTE: THIS REPORT WAS PRORATED FROM RAB02293 WHICH WAS FXLED105SFN - FXLED105TN.
ACTUAL PERFORMANCE MAY VARY.

     *(SEE PAGE 2 FOR MORE INFORMATION)*

     FLOODLIGHT CHARACTERISTICS

IES TYPE 6H X 6V
MAXIMUM CANDLEPOWER 8575.  AT   29.0 H,    3.0 V
HORIZONTAL BEAM ANGLE (50%)     89.7 deg
VERTICAL BEAM ANGLE (50%) 74.1 deg
HORIZONTAL FIELD ANGLE (10%)   116.4 deg
VERTICAL FIELD ANGLE (10%)     106.7 deg
BEAM LUMENS (% FIXTURE) 10542. ( 77.5 % )
FIELD LUMENS (% FIXTURE) 13110. ( 96.4 % )
TOTAL LUMENS (% FIXTURE) 13604. (100.0 % )
TOTAL INPUT WATTS = 106
EFFICACY = 128.3 Lm/W

     ALL CANDELA AND LUMEN VALUES IN THIS REPORT ARE BASED ON ABSOLUTE PHOTOMETRY.

AXIAL CANDLEPOWER

 DEG     HORIZ. DEG VERT.

 90.0 0. 90.0 0.
 85.0 20. 85.0 0.
 75.0 50. 75.0 16.
 65.0 204. 65.0 94.
 55.0     1165. 55.0 558.
 47.5     3137. 47.5     1944.
 42.5     5256. 42.5     3072.
 37.5     7182. 37.5     4461.
 33.0     8137. 33.0     5098.
 29.0     8434. 29.0     5800.
 25.5     8453. 25.5     6555.
 22.5     8219. 22.5     7104.
 19.5     7970. 19.5     7424.
 17.0     8010. 17.0     7583.
 15.0     7966. 15.0     7735.
 13.0     7970. 13.0     7871.
 11.0     7950. 11.0     7907.
  9.0     7921. 9.0     7909.
  7.0     7922. 7.0     7761.
  5.0     7919. 5.0     7782.
  3.0     7923. 3.0     7852.
  1.0     7931. 1.0     7954.
  0.0     7941. 0.0     7941.
 -1.0     7931. -1.0     7846.
 -3.0     7923. -3.0     7586.
 -5.0     7919. -5.0     7406.
 -7.0     7922. -7.0     7221.
 -9.0     7921. -9.0     6906.
-11.0     7950.     -11.0     6596.
-13.0     7970.     -13.0     6452.
-15.0     7966.     -15.0     6405.
-17.0     8010.     -17.0     6364.
-19.5     7970.     -19.5     6102.
-22.5     8219.     -22.5     5906.
-25.5     8453.     -25.5     5696.
-29.0     8434.     -29.0     5408.
-33.0     8137.     -33.0     4881.
-37.5     7182.     -37.5     3996.
-42.5     5256.     -42.5     2813.
-47.5     3137.     -47.5     1825.
-55.0     1165.     -55.0 574.
-65.0 204.     -65.0 70.
-75.0 50. -75.0 80.
-85.0 20. -85.0 5.
-90.0 0. -90.0 0.

Approved

Checked X.CAO

D.WANG-MUNSON



     REPORT NUMBER: PRORATED FROM RAB02293                   PAGE: 2 OF 7
     ISSUE DATE: 08/04/16
     PREPARED FOR: RAB LIGHTING INC.
 
                         ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
 
     TOTAL INPUT WATTS =106.0 AT 120.0 VAC.
     LED DRIVER: 2 X RD-060-A1400
     TEST PROCEDURE: IESNA LM-79-08



 
     REPORT NUMBER: PRORATED FROM RAB02293                   PAGE: 3 OF 7
     ISSUE DATE: 08/04/16
     PREPARED FOR: RAB LIGHTING INC.
 
     CANDELA TABULATION
     AVERAGE OF RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           BEAM EDGE  =  4287. CP = 50% OF MAX
           FIELD EDGE =   857. CP = 10% OF MAX

          0.0   1.0   3.0   5.0   7.0   9.0  11.0  13.0  15.0  17.0  19.5  22.5  25.5  29.0  33.0  37.5  42.5  47.5  55.0  65.0  75.0  85.0  90.0

  90.0     0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.

  85.0     0.    4.   13.   15.   16.   17.   18.   19.   20.   20.   20.   21.   21.   22.   21.   21.   21.   20.   20.   20.   20.   20.    0.

  75.0    16.   17.   20.   25.   22.   21.   24.   20.   21.   20.   21.   22.   22.   21.   21.   20.   20.   20.   19.   20.   20.   20.    0.

  65.0    94.   95.   97.  104.  111.  113.  105.  107.  101.   89.   98.   96.   94.  101.   98.   83.   59.   50.   27.   21.   20.   20.    0.

  55.0   558.  547.  557.  556.  515.  442.  435.  454.  536.  442.  448.  413.  404.  379.  346.  282.  218.  157.   75.   34.   22.   20.    0.

  47.5  1944. 1935. 1944. 1962. 1959. 1936. 1905. 1860. 1828. 1772. 1719. 1640. 1561. 1446. 1266.  922.  456.  346.  142.   49.   25.   20.    0.

  42.5  3072. 3128. 3146. 3159. 3147. 3110. 3063. 3054. 2987. 2914. 2811. 2709. 2567. 2432. 2156. 1676. 1037.  446.  241.   61.   28.   20.    0.

  37.5  4461. 4489. 4483. 4465. 4451. 4395. 4360. 4290. 4226. 4158. 4060. 3918. 3795. 3619. 3293. 2645. 1671.  901.  345.   73.   32.   20.    0.

  33.0  5098. 5112. 5108. 5085. 5072. 5051. 5044. 4988. 4933. 4855. 4821. 4732. 4682. 4550. 4283. 3528. 2322. 1275.  423.   95.   34.   20.    0.

  29.0  5800. 5826. 5822. 5796. 5787. 5782. 5720. 5675. 5618. 5504. 5539. 5522. 5496. 5367. 5076. 4262. 2902. 1585.  529.  113.   37.   20.    0.

  25.5  6555. 6582. 6569. 6533. 6514. 6501. 6446. 6387. 6314. 6205. 6221. 6257. 6231. 6110. 5793. 4925. 3415. 1837.  598.  128.   39.   20.    0.

  22.5  7104. 7119. 7111. 7078. 7058. 7031. 6988. 6938. 6870. 6783. 6790. 6881. 6900. 6813. 6460. 5495. 3831. 2063.  655.  141.   41.   20.    0.

  19.5  7424. 7432. 7431. 7416. 7409. 7389. 7370. 7339. 7288. 7230. 7248. 7402. 7481. 7448. 7056. 6017. 4209. 2315.  707.  152.   42.   20.    0.

  17.0  7583. 7591. 7590. 7588. 7587. 7572. 7560. 7545. 7511. 7468. 7500. 7722. 7863. 7857. 7458. 6391. 4482. 2508.  744.  162.   44.   20.    0.

  15.0  7735. 7748. 7743. 7738. 7736. 7729. 7723. 7724. 7697. 7668. 7703. 7976. 8136. 8145. 7753. 6663. 4670. 2652.  771.  170.   45.   20.    0.

  13.0  7871. 7880. 7879. 7883. 7885. 7882. 7874. 7878. 7867. 7851. 7889. 8173. 8337. 8342. 7962. 6839. 4826. 2784. 1024.  177.   46.   20.    0.

  11.0  7907. 7910. 7910. 7918. 7923. 7925. 7925. 7939. 7940. 7928. 7970. 8245. 8410. 8406. 8036. 6928. 4957. 2896. 1066.  183.   47.   20.    0.

   9.0  7909. 7909. 7910. 7912. 7924. 7935. 7945. 7967. 7976. 7978. 8029. 8337. 8504. 8498. 8083. 7003. 5074. 2992. 1101.  188.   48.   20.    0.

   7.0  7761. 7762. 7769. 7787. 7822. 7860. 7907. 7957. 7993. 8005. 8064. 8356. 8549. 8544. 8129. 7090. 5175. 3065. 1128.  193.   49.   20.    0.

   5.0  7782. 7785. 7784. 7792. 7796. 7823. 7874. 7924. 7936. 7943. 7977. 8289. 8516. 8522. 8180. 7192. 5261. 3114. 1148.  198.   49.   20.    0.

   3.0  7852. 7859. 7854. 7854. 7856. 7876. 7920. 7961. 7970. 7999. 8181. 8388. 8560. 8575. 8236. 7264. 5304. 3139. 1159.  201.   49.   20.    0.

   1.0  7954. 7955. 7950. 7950. 7949. 7955. 7990. 8019. 8013. 8218. 8115. 8370. 8550. 8545. 8221. 7235. 5286. 3140. 1167.  204.   50.   20.    0.

   0.0  7941. 7931. 7923. 7919. 7922. 7921. 7950. 7970. 7966. 8010. 7970. 8219. 8453. 8434. 8137. 7182. 5256. 3137. 1165.  204.   50.   20.    0.

  -1.0  7846. 7822. 7818. 7815. 7824. 7812. 7826. 7834. 7832. 7784. 7795. 8060. 8310. 8309. 8038. 7104. 5213. 3133. 1166.  204.   50.   20.    0.

  -3.0  7586. 7569. 7571. 7558. 7569. 7562. 7584. 7583. 7565. 7505. 7509. 7764. 8010. 7999. 7756. 6874. 5105. 3103. 1163.  201.   50.   20.    0.

  -5.0  7406. 7390. 7390. 7375. 7389. 7376. 7371. 7349. 7307. 7228. 7205. 7446. 7671. 7646. 7407. 6621. 4985. 3063. 1151.  195.   50.   21.    0.

  -7.0  7221. 7223. 7225. 7219. 7208. 7182. 7150. 7111. 7059. 6970. 6935. 7190. 7398. 7377. 7141. 6398. 4867. 3005. 1127.  188.   49.   20.    0.

  -9.0  6906. 6891. 6895. 6908. 6916. 6909. 6885. 6848. 6817. 6757. 6760. 7047. 7253. 7215. 6977. 6239. 4750. 2927. 1093.  181.   47.   20.    0.

 -11.0  6596. 6595. 6594. 6613. 6637. 6644. 6648. 6633. 6609. 6571. 6606. 6889. 7070. 7036. 6798. 6088. 4627. 2835. 1049.  172.   46.   20.    0.

 -13.0  6452. 6453. 6454. 6468. 6493. 6494. 6495. 6492. 6470. 6434. 6473. 6736. 6881. 6842. 6616. 5905. 4454. 2712.  769.  163.   45.   20.    0.

 -15.0  6405. 6406. 6416. 6420. 6433. 6420. 6409. 6396. 6365. 6324. 6366. 6604. 6710. 6651. 6421. 5684. 4253. 2560.  738.  156.   43.   20.    0.

 -17.0  6364. 6359. 6360. 6350. 6344. 6317. 6292. 6262. 6205. 6151. 6191. 6390. 6469. 6409. 6192. 5475. 4057. 2402.  703.  148.   42.   20.    0.

 -19.5  6102. 6096. 6091. 6071. 6065. 6034. 6010. 5977. 5934. 5898. 5950. 6129. 6198. 6165. 5948. 5214. 3802. 2185.  470.  138.   40.   20.    0.

 -22.5  5906. 5902. 5899. 5877. 5863. 5837. 5813. 5781. 5736. 5698. 5754. 5876. 5913. 5889. 5647. 4871. 3469. 1911.  455.  124.   38.   20.    0.

 -25.5  5696. 5691. 5685. 5666. 5652. 5627. 5603. 5562. 5501. 5460. 5500. 5559. 5559. 5535. 5270. 4492. 3105. 1664.  434.  111.   36.   20.    0.

 -29.0  5408. 5408. 5388. 5367. 5344. 5320. 5291. 5246. 5175. 5109. 5084. 5082. 5023. 4993. 4720. 3953. 2626. 1409.  402.   96.   34.   20.    0.

 -33.0  4881. 4873. 4855. 4859. 4831. 4805. 4756. 4688. 4606. 4529. 4449. 4391. 4314. 4227. 3978. 3249. 2035. 1110.  351.   79.   31.   20.    0.

 -37.5  3996. 3948. 3979. 3958. 3940. 3907. 3854. 3791. 3734. 3669. 3567. 3443. 3365. 3232. 2941. 2337. 1401.  751.  269.   61.   29.   20.    0.

 -42.5  2813. 2800. 2821. 2782. 2788. 2771. 2749. 2692. 2677. 2601. 2507. 2402. 2303. 2165. 1911. 1422.  464.  426.  174.   52.   27.   20.    0.

 -47.5  1825. 1815. 1823. 1808. 1804. 1777. 1769. 1766. 1723. 1689. 1626. 1552. 1471. 1346. 1124.  774.  366.  247.   97.   45.   26.   20.    0.

 -55.0   574.  572.  561.  567.  473.  454.  440.  454.  525.  434.  446.  412.  392.  363.  276.  212.  141.   94.   59.   34.   24.   20.    0.

 -65.0    70.   71.   72.   75.   76.   76.   76.   77.   78.   82.   78.   76.   70.   67.   61.   55.   47.   42.   38.   27.   21.   20.    0.

 -75.0    80.   80.   82.   84.   86.   89.   89.   92.   92.   94.   93.   90.   85.   77.   65.   59.   53.   45.   28.   22.   20.   20.    0.

 -85.0     5.    7.   17.   20.   22.   24.   25.   26.   27.   27.   27.   27.   27.   27.   26.   26.   24.   23.   22.   21.   20.   20.    0.

 -90.0     0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.



 
     REPORT NUMBER: PRORATED FROM RAB02293                   PAGE: 4 OF 7
     ISSUE DATE: 08/04/16
     PREPARED FOR: RAB LIGHTING INC.
 
     CANDELA TABULATION - FIELD ONLY
     AVERAGE OF RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           BEAM EDGE  =  4287. CP = 50% OF MAX
           FIELD EDGE =   857. CP = 10% OF MAX

          0.0   1.0   3.0   5.0   7.0   9.0  11.0  13.0  15.0  17.0  19.5  22.5  25.5  29.0  33.0  37.5  42.5  47.5  55.0  65.0  75.0  85.0  90.0

  90.0

  85.0

  75.0

  65.0

  55.0

  47.5  1944. 1935. 1944. 1962. 1959. 1936. 1905. 1860. 1828. 1772. 1719. 1640. 1561. 1446. 1266.  922.

  42.5  3072. 3128. 3146. 3159. 3147. 3110. 3063. 3054. 2987. 2914. 2811. 2709. 2567. 2432. 2156. 1676. 1037.

  37.5  4461. 4489. 4483. 4465. 4451. 4395. 4360. 4290. 4226. 4158. 4060. 3918. 3795. 3619. 3293. 2645. 1671.  901.

  33.0  5098. 5112. 5108. 5085. 5072. 5051. 5044. 4988. 4933. 4855. 4821. 4732. 4682. 4550. 4283. 3528. 2322. 1275.

  29.0  5800. 5826. 5822. 5796. 5787. 5782. 5720. 5675. 5618. 5504. 5539. 5522. 5496. 5367. 5076. 4262. 2902. 1585.

  25.5  6555. 6582. 6569. 6533. 6514. 6501. 6446. 6387. 6314. 6205. 6221. 6257. 6231. 6110. 5793. 4925. 3415. 1837.

  22.5  7104. 7119. 7111. 7078. 7058. 7031. 6988. 6938. 6870. 6783. 6790. 6881. 6900. 6813. 6460. 5495. 3831. 2063.

  19.5  7424. 7432. 7431. 7416. 7409. 7389. 7370. 7339. 7288. 7230. 7248. 7402. 7481. 7448. 7056. 6017. 4209. 2315.

  17.0  7583. 7591. 7590. 7588. 7587. 7572. 7560. 7545. 7511. 7468. 7500. 7722. 7863. 7857. 7458. 6391. 4482. 2508.

  15.0  7735. 7748. 7743. 7738. 7736. 7729. 7723. 7724. 7697. 7668. 7703. 7976. 8136. 8145. 7753. 6663. 4670. 2652.

  13.0  7871. 7880. 7879. 7883. 7885. 7882. 7874. 7878. 7867. 7851. 7889. 8173. 8337. 8342. 7962. 6839. 4826. 2784. 1024.

  11.0  7907. 7910. 7910. 7918. 7923. 7925. 7925. 7939. 7940. 7928. 7970. 8245. 8410. 8406. 8036. 6928. 4957. 2896. 1066.

   9.0  7909. 7909. 7910. 7912. 7924. 7935. 7945. 7967. 7976. 7978. 8029. 8337. 8504. 8498. 8083. 7003. 5074. 2992. 1101.

   7.0  7761. 7762. 7769. 7787. 7822. 7860. 7907. 7957. 7993. 8005. 8064. 8356. 8549. 8544. 8129. 7090. 5175. 3065. 1128.

   5.0  7782. 7785. 7784. 7792. 7796. 7823. 7874. 7924. 7936. 7943. 7977. 8289. 8516. 8522. 8180. 7192. 5261. 3114. 1148.

   3.0  7852. 7859. 7854. 7854. 7856. 7876. 7920. 7961. 7970. 7999. 8181. 8388. 8560. 8575. 8236. 7264. 5304. 3139. 1159.

   1.0  7954. 7955. 7950. 7950. 7949. 7955. 7990. 8019. 8013. 8218. 8115. 8370. 8550. 8545. 8221. 7235. 5286. 3140. 1167.

   0.0  7941. 7931. 7923. 7919. 7922. 7921. 7950. 7970. 7966. 8010. 7970. 8219. 8453. 8434. 8137. 7182. 5256. 3137. 1165.

  -1.0  7846. 7822. 7818. 7815. 7824. 7812. 7826. 7834. 7832. 7784. 7795. 8060. 8310. 8309. 8038. 7104. 5213. 3133. 1166.

  -3.0  7586. 7569. 7571. 7558. 7569. 7562. 7584. 7583. 7565. 7505. 7509. 7764. 8010. 7999. 7756. 6874. 5105. 3103. 1163.

  -5.0  7406. 7390. 7390. 7375. 7389. 7376. 7371. 7349. 7307. 7228. 7205. 7446. 7671. 7646. 7407. 6621. 4985. 3063. 1151.

  -7.0  7221. 7223. 7225. 7219. 7208. 7182. 7150. 7111. 7059. 6970. 6935. 7190. 7398. 7377. 7141. 6398. 4867. 3005. 1127.

  -9.0  6906. 6891. 6895. 6908. 6916. 6909. 6885. 6848. 6817. 6757. 6760. 7047. 7253. 7215. 6977. 6239. 4750. 2927. 1093.

 -11.0  6596. 6595. 6594. 6613. 6637. 6644. 6648. 6633. 6609. 6571. 6606. 6889. 7070. 7036. 6798. 6088. 4627. 2835. 1049.

 -13.0  6452. 6453. 6454. 6468. 6493. 6494. 6495. 6492. 6470. 6434. 6473. 6736. 6881. 6842. 6616. 5905. 4454. 2712.

 -15.0  6405. 6406. 6416. 6420. 6433. 6420. 6409. 6396. 6365. 6324. 6366. 6604. 6710. 6651. 6421. 5684. 4253. 2560.

 -17.0  6364. 6359. 6360. 6350. 6344. 6317. 6292. 6262. 6205. 6151. 6191. 6390. 6469. 6409. 6192. 5475. 4057. 2402.

 -19.5  6102. 6096. 6091. 6071. 6065. 6034. 6010. 5977. 5934. 5898. 5950. 6129. 6198. 6165. 5948. 5214. 3802. 2185.

 -22.5  5906. 5902. 5899. 5877. 5863. 5837. 5813. 5781. 5736. 5698. 5754. 5876. 5913. 5889. 5647. 4871. 3469. 1911.

 -25.5  5696. 5691. 5685. 5666. 5652. 5627. 5603. 5562. 5501. 5460. 5500. 5559. 5559. 5535. 5270. 4492. 3105. 1664.

 -29.0  5408. 5408. 5388. 5367. 5344. 5320. 5291. 5246. 5175. 5109. 5084. 5082. 5023. 4993. 4720. 3953. 2626. 1409.

 -33.0  4881. 4873. 4855. 4859. 4831. 4805. 4756. 4688. 4606. 4529. 4449. 4391. 4314. 4227. 3978. 3249. 2035. 1110.

 -37.5  3996. 3948. 3979. 3958. 3940. 3907. 3854. 3791. 3734. 3669. 3567. 3443. 3365. 3232. 2941. 2337. 1401.

 -42.5  2813. 2800. 2821. 2782. 2788. 2771. 2749. 2692. 2677. 2601. 2507. 2402. 2303. 2165. 1911. 1422.

 -47.5  1825. 1815. 1823. 1808. 1804. 1777. 1769. 1766. 1723. 1689. 1626. 1552. 1471. 1346. 1124.

 -55.0

 -65.0

 -75.0

 -85.0

 -90.0
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     PREPARED FOR: RAB LIGHTING INC.
 
     LUMEN TABULATION
     AVERAGE OF RIGHT AND LEFT SIDES
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
              LUMEN TOTAL THIS PAGE =     6802.

    0     2     4     6     8    10    12    14    16    18    21    24    27    31    35    40    45    50    60    70    80    90   TOTAL
 90
       0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.      3.
 80
       0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.      4.
 70
       1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    0.    0.    0.    0.     13.
 60
       3.    3.    3.    3.    3.    3.    3.    3.    3.    4.    3.    3.    4.    4.    3.    2.    2.    1.    0.    0.    0.     55.
 50
       6.    6.    6.    6.    6.    6.    6.    5.    5.    7.    7.    6.    8.    6.    6.    3.    2.    1.    0.    0.    0.     98.
 45
      10.   10.   10.   10.    9.    9.    9.    9.    8.   12.   11.   11.   13.   11.   10.    6.    2.    2.    0.    0.    0.    162.
 40
      14.   14.   14.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   12.   17.   17.   16.   19.   17.   16.    9.    5.    3.    0.    0.    0.    237.
 35
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   11.   17.   16.   15.   19.   18.   17.   10.    5.    3.    0.    0.    0.    230.
 31
      14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   13.   13.   13.   19.   19.   18.   23.   21.   21.   13.    7.    4.    1.    0.    0.    268.
 27
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   11.   11.   11.   16.   16.   15.   20.   18.   18.   12.    6.    3.    0.    0.    0.    228.
 24
      13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   18.   17.   17.   22.   20.   20.   13.    6.    3.    1.    0.    0.    250.
 21
      14.   14.   14.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   19.   19.   19.   24.   22.   22.   14.    7.    4.    1.    0.    0.    268.
 18
       9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.   13.   13.   13.   17.   15.   15.   10.    5.    3.    0.    0.    0.    186.
 16
       9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.   13.   13.   13.   17.   16.   16.   10.    5.    3.    0.    0.    0.    192.
 14
      10.   10.   10.   10.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.   14.   14.   14.   18.   16.   17.   11.    6.    4.    0.    0.    0.    197.
 12
      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.    9.    9.    9.    9.   14.   14.   14.   18.   16.   17.   11.    6.    4.    0.    0.    0.    199.
 10
      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.    9.    9.    9.   14.   14.   14.   18.   17.   17.   11.    6.    4.    0.    0.    0.    201.
  8
       9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.   14.   14.   14.   18.   17.   17.   12.    6.    4.    0.    0.    0.    201.
  6
       9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.   14.   14.   14.   18.   17.   17.   12.    6.    4.    1.    0.    0.    202.
  4
      10.   10.   10.   10.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.   14.   14.   14.   18.   17.   18.   12.    6.    4.    1.    0.    0.    203.
  2
      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.    9.   10.   14.   14.   14.   18.   17.   17.   12.    6.    4.    1.    0.    0.    204.
  0
      10.   10.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.   13.   14.   14.   18.   16.   17.   12.    6.    4.    1.    0.    0.    199.
 -2
       9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.   13.   13.   13.   17.   16.   17.   11.    6.    4.    1.    0.    0.    193.
 -4
       9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    8.   12.   13.   13.   16.   15.   16.   11.    6.    4.    1.    0.    0.    186.
 -6
       9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    8.    8.    8.   12.   12.   12.   16.   15.   15.   11.    6.    4.    0.    0.    0.    181.
 -8
       8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.   12.   12.   12.   15.   14.   15.   11.    6.    4.    0.    0.    0.    175.
-10
       8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.   11.   12.   12.   15.   14.   15.   10.    6.    4.    0.    0.    0.    170.
-12
       8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    7.   11.   11.   11.   15.   14.   14.   10.    6.    3.    0.    0.    0.    165.
-14
       8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    7.    7.   11.   11.   11.   14.   13.   14.   10.    5.    3.    0.    0.    0.    161.
-16
       8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    7.    7.    7.   11.   11.   11.   14.   13.   13.    9.    5.    2.    0.    0.    0.    157.
-18
      11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   10.   10.   15.   16.   15.   20.   18.   19.   13.    7.    2.    1.    0.    0.    223.
-21
      11.   11.   11.   11.   11.   10.   10.   10.   10.   15.   15.   15.   19.   17.   18.   12.    6.    2.    0.    0.    0.    213.
-24
      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   14.   14.   14.   18.   16.   16.   10.    5.    2.    0.    0.    0.    201.
-27
      13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   18.   17.   17.   21.   19.   19.   12.    6.    3.    0.    0.    0.    246.
-31
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   11.   11.   11.   11.   15.   15.   14.   18.   16.   16.    9.    5.    2.    0.    0.    0.    214.
-35
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   11.   11.   11.   15.   15.   14.   17.   15.   14.    8.    4.    2.    0.    0.    0.    209.
-40
       9.    9.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.   11.   10.    9.   12.   10.    9.    3.    2.    2.    0.    0.    0.    141.
-45
       6.    6.    5.    5.    5.    5.    5.    5.    5.    7.    7.    6.    7.    6.    5.    2.    1.    1.    0.    0.    0.     90.
-50
       3.    3.    3.    3.    3.    3.    3.    3.    3.    4.    3.    3.    4.    3.    3.    2.    1.    1.    0.    0.    0.     51.
-60
       0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    0.    1.    0.    0.    0.     10.
-70
       0.    0.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    1.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.     11.
-80
       0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.    0.      4.
-90
     348.  348.  347.  345.  341.  338.  334.  330.  322.  476.  472.  463.  590.  536.  541.  351.  187.  109.   18.    4.    1.   6802.
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       6.    6.    6.    6.    6.    6.    6.    5.    5.    7.    7.    6.    8.    6.    6.                                         92.
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      10.   10.   10.   10.    9.    9.    9.    9.    8.   12.   11.   11.   13.   11.   10.    6.                                  157.
 40
      14.   14.   14.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   12.   17.   17.   16.   19.   17.   16.    9.    5.                            234.
 35
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 31
      14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   14.   13.   13.   13.   19.   19.   18.   23.   21.   21.   13.    7.                            263.
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      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.    9.    9.    9.    9.   14.   14.   14.   18.   16.   17.   11.    6.    4.                      199.
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      10.   10.   10.   10.   10.   10.    9.    9.    9.   14.   14.   14.   18.   17.   17.   11.    6.    4.                      201.
  8
       9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.    9.   14.   14.   14.   18.   17.   17.   12.    6.    4.                      201.
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 -4
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 -6
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-12
       8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    7.   11.   11.   11.   15.   14.   14.   10.    6.                            162.
-14
       8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    7.    7.   11.   11.   11.   14.   13.   14.   10.    5.                            158.
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       8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    8.    7.    7.    7.   11.   11.   11.   14.   13.   13.    9.    5.                            154.
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      13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   13.   12.   12.   12.   18.   17.   17.   21.   19.   19.   12.    6.                            243.
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      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   11.   11.   11.   11.   15.   15.   14.   18.   16.   16.    9.    5.                            211.
-35
      12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   12.   11.   11.   11.   15.   15.   14.   17.   15.   14.    8.                                  202.
-40
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-50
                                                                                                                                       0.
-60
                                                                                                                                       0.
-70
                                                                                                                                       0.
-80
                                                                                                                                       0.
-90
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